

GAHC010077472022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./367/2022

PRAHLAD DAS AND ANR
SON OF LATE JADU DAS
R/O VILL- PURONA SALONA
P.O. SAMAGURI
DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM
PIN-782139

2: SMT. USHA RANI DAS
W/O LATE JADU DAS
R/O PURONA SALONA
P.O. SAMAGURI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-78213

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
THROUGH THE PP, ASSAM

2:SMT. MEGHALI DAS @ MANGALI DAS
R/O BORALIGAON GALIGHAT

P.S. AND P.O. KALIABOR
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

PIN-78213

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

ORDER

Date : 21.11.2022

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners with consent of the other sides, the matter is adjourned for the day.

List the matter after 4 weeks.

Interim order passed earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant