

GAHC010119302024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Mat.App./19/2024

PRAHLAD DAS
S/O LATE JADU DAS,
R/O SALONA URIABOSTI, P.O.- SAMAGURI, DIST.- NAGAON, PIN- 782139,
ASSAM.

VERSUS

MANGALI DAS
W/O PRAHLAD DAS,
R/O SALONA URIABOSTI, P.O.- SAMAGURI, DIST.- NAGAON, PIN- 782139,
ASSAM.
PRESENT ADDRESS- R/O BORALIGAON BALIGHAT, P.S.- KALIABOR, P.O.-
KUWARITUL, DIST.- NAGAON (ASSAM), PIN- 782137.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H P GUWALA, MR. A BORO

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. N CHOUDHURY (LEGAL AID COUNSEL),

With
Crl.Pet. Case No. 367/2022
With
Crl.Rev.P. Case No. 9933/2023
(Filing Number)
With
I.A.(Crl.) No. 919/2023

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

26.03.2026

[1] Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up for hearing today.

[2] Let this matter be listed on 31.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant